Subject

Appraisal service according to the revised MARPOL ANNEX V



No.TEC-0932Date30 November 2012

To whom it may concern

As already advised in ClassNK Technical Information No.TEC-0872 issued on 10 November 2011, the revised MARPOL ANNEX V (Resolution MEPC.201(62)) will enter into force on 1 January 2013. The revised MARPOL ANNEX V prohibits the discharge of all types of garbage into the sea unless explicitly permitted under the revised Annex V. It is necessary for shipowners to prepare the revised Garbage Management Plan, revised Garbage Record Book, etc. by the end of this year. No conventional certificate or inspection to issue it is regulated under the ANNEX V, as in the past.

ClassNK has ever done the appraisal service related MARPOL ANNEX V under voluntary base as requested by shipowners (refer to ClassNK Technical Information No.TEC-0307). ClassNK has started to do the appraisal service according to the revised ANNEX V. Both examination of Garbage Management Plan and onboard inspection are required to issue the appraisal certificate. Please contact a convenient ClassNK service site for the application. (Only examination of Garbage Management Plan can be done without onboard inspection. No appraisal certificate will be issued in this case.)

(Note)

All of issued appraisal certificates relating to the existing MARPOL ANNEX V will be expired on 1 January 2013 as revised MARPOL ANNEX V will enter into force. Form of the appraisal certificate of ClassNK has been revised this time due to change of the guideline referred to, etc. for the revised MARPOL ANNEX V.

(To be continued)

NOTES:

- ClassNK Technical Information is provided only for the purpose of supplying current information to its readers.
- ClassNK, its officers, employees and agents or sub-contractors do not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein and are not liable for any loss, damage or expense sustained whatsoever by any person caused by use of or reliance on this information.
- Back numbers are available on ClassNK Internet Homepage (URL: www.classnk.or.jp).

For any questions about the above, please contact:

NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI (ClassNK)

Machinery Department, Administration Center Annex, Head Office	
Address:	3-3 Kioi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0094, Japan
Tel.:	+81-3-5226-2022 / 2023
Fax:	+81-3-5226-2024
E-mail:	mcd@classnk.or.jp

◇Department in charge until 31 March 2018
NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI (ClassNK)
Marine and Industrial Service Department, Administration Center, Head Office
Address: 4-7 Kioi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8567, Japan
Tel.: +81-3-5226-2175
Fax: +81-3-5226-2177
E-mail: mid@classnk.or.jp